BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

RIVER PARISHES COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FALL DATA 2015 BRANCH

RUN DATE 11/12/2015 12:00:28 PARISH

PAGE NUM 1 RELATION OTHER

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT.

--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
EDEN 0118 ISYS1440D01 111 8.00 8.50 13 947
EDEN 0118 ENGL1020D01 111 10.0010.50 25 947
EDEN 0118 ENGL0090D04 11 11.0012.15 15 947
EDEN 0118 CSCI2010D01 111 12.0012.50 7 947
EDEN 0118 CSCI1010D03 11 13.3014.45 26 947
EDEN 0118 LISR1000101 1 18.30 19.30 1 947
EDEN 0119 ISYS1650D01 11 8.00 9.15 10 945
EDEN 0119 KYBD1210D01 11 9.3010.45 5 945
EDEN 0119 OSYS2530D01 11 11.0012.15 5 945
EDEN 0119 CPTR1310D01 111 12.0012.50 10 945
EDEN 0119 MATH1168D01 11 13.3014.45 8 945
EDEN 0121 ENGLO0090DO1 111 8.00 850 22 736
EDEN 0121 ENGL1010DO7 11 8.00 9.15 23 736
EDEN 0121 ARTS1010D01 111 9.00 9.50 26 736
EDEN 0121 ENGL0090D03 11 9.3010.45 14 736
EDEN 0121 PHIL2010D01 111 10.00 10.50 19 736
EDEN 0121 ENGL0091D02 111 11.0011.50 24 736
EDEN 0121 ENGL1010D09 11 11.0012.15 25 736
EDEN 0121 ARTS1010D02 111 12.0012.50 23 736
EDEN 0121 ENGL0090D02 111 13.0013.50 12 736
EDEN 0121 MATH1410D01 11 13.3014.45 24 736
EDEN 0121 MATH1000D01 11 16.0017.00 22 736
EDEN 0121 BIOL2500N01 1 18.00 20.45 13 736
EDEN 0121 CRJU1010NO1 1 18.00 20.45 9 736
EDEN 0122 ENGL1010D01 111 8.00 850 27 940
EDEN 0122 ENGL2110D01 11 8.00 9.15 21 940
EDEN 0122 CRJU1010D01 11 9.3010.45 16 940
EDEN 0122 SPAN1101D02 111 9.3010.50 26 940
EDEN 0122 THTR1020D01 111 11.0011.50 29 940
EDEN 0122 CRJU2050D01 11 11.0012.15 11 940
EDEN 0122 ENGL2510D01 11 13.3014.45 16 940
EDEN 0122 ENGL0091D04 11 15.0016.15 13 940
EDEN 0122 SPCH1200NO1 1 18.00 20.45 25 940
EDEN 0122 MATHOO099NO1 1  18.00 20.45 33 940
EDEN 0122 ARTS2100NO1 1 18.00 20.45 10 940
EDEN 0123 PSYC2010D03 111 8.00 850 20 926
EDEN 0123 CHEM1010D02 11 8.00 9.15 30 926
EDEN 0123 SPCH1200D01 111 9.00 9.50 30 926
EDEN 0123 ENGL1020D04 11 9.3010.45 23 926
EDEN 0123 ENGL0091D01 111 10.0010.50 23 926
EDEN 0123 ENGL1010D02 111 11.0011.50 25 926
EDEN 0123 SOCL2000D03 11 11.0012.15 34 926
EDEN 0123 SPCH1200D02 111 12.0012.50 30 926
EDEN 0123 ANTH1003DO1 111 13.0013.50 15 926
EDEN 0123 MATHO0099D04 11 13.3014.45 22 926
EDEN 0123 SPCH1200D03 11 15.0016.15 25 926
EDEN 0123 ENGL1010NO1 1 18.00 20.45 20 926
EDEN 0123 BIOL2110NO1 1 18.00 20.45 15 926
EDEN 0123 READOO90ONO1 1 18.0020.45 8 926
EDEN 0124 ENGL2150D01 11 8.00 9.15 13 916
EDEN 0124 SPAN1101DO1 111 8.00 9.20 29 916

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

140 36 00000
140 36 00000
140 36 00000
140 36 00000
140 36 00000

140 36 00000

140 36 00000

140 36 00000
140 36 00000
140 36 00000
140 36 00000
110 27 00000

110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000

110 27 00000

110 27 00000
110 36 00000

110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000

110 36 00000
110 36 00000

110 36 00000
110 36 00000

ROOM RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT RIVER PARISHES COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FALL DATA 2015 BRANCH

RUN DATE 11/12/2015 12:00:28 PARISH

PAGE NUM 2 RELATION OTHER

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM RECRD

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.

--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
EDEN 0124 MATH1100D03 11 9.3010.45 35 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0124 MATH0098D03 111 10.0010.50 29 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0124 ECON2010D01 111 11.0011.50 35 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0124 ENGL1020D05 11 11.0012.15 17 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0124 ENGL1010D03 111 12.0012.50 27 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0124 MATHO0098D04 111 13.0013.50 7 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0124 READO090D03 11 13.3014.45 7 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0124 MATHO0098D08 11 15.0016.15 9 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0124 JOBS2450NO01 1 18.00 20.00 33 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0124 CHEM1010NO1 1  18.00 20.45 18 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0124 HIST2010NO1 1 18.00 20.45 16 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0129 CHEM1010D01 111 8.00 8.50 36 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0129 GEOG2010D01 11 8.00 9.15 30 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0129 CHEM1020D01 111 9.00 9.50 9 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0129 ENGL1010D08 11 9.3010.45 24 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0129 JOBS2450D01 11 10.0010.50 32 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0129 MATHO0099DO1 111 11.0011.50 33 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0129 BIOL2500D04 11 11.0012.15 23 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0129 BIOL1201D02 111 12.0012.50 35 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0129 BIOL2600D01 111 13.00 13.50 7 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0129 MATH1100D05 11 13.3014.45 34 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0129 ENGL1010D04 11 15.0016.15 25 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0129 WGNS2500N01 1  18.00 20.45 17 916 110 36 00000
EDEN 0131 BIOL1010D02 111 8.00 8.50 34 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0131 MATHO0098DO7 11 8.00 9.15 12 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0131 BIOL1020D01 111 9.00 9.50 19 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0131 SPAN2101DO1 11 9.3010.45 9 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0131 BIOL1010D01 111 10.00 10.50 23 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0131 MATH1500D01 111 11.0011.50 5 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0131 THTR1020D03 11 11.0012.15 29 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0131 ENGL1060D01 111 12.0012.50 25 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0131 POLI1100D03 111 13.0013.50 16 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0131 BIOL2510D01 11 13.3014.45 17 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0131 MUSC1010NO1 1 18.00 20.45 11 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0131 MATH1100NO1 1  18.00 20.45 26 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0131 MATH1100NO2 1 18.0020.45 15 926 110 36 00000
EDEN 0133 HIST2020D02 111 8.00 8.50 13 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0133 PSYC2010D04 11 8.00 9.15 32 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0133 PSYC2000D01 111 9.00 9.50 15 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0133 HIST2020D01 11 9.3010.45 19 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0133 ECON2020D01 111 10.0010.50 20 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0133 SOCL2500D01 111 11.0011.50 12 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0133 SPAN1101D03 11 11.0013.00 23 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0133 PSYC2010D01 111 13.0013.50 36 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0133 PSYC2010D02 11 14.0015.15 28 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0133 PHSC1010NO1 1 18.00 20.45 28 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0133 MATH2140NO1 1  18.00 20.45 34 940 110 36 00000
EDEN 0134 BIOL2500D01 111 8.00 8.50 14 972 110 36 00000
EDEN 0134 POLI1100D01 11 8.00 9.15 28 972 110 36 00000
EDEN 0134 MATHO0098D02 111 9.00 9.50 35 972 110 36 00000

EDEN 0134 HIST1010D02 11 9.3010.45 27 972 110 36 00000
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT.

--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
EDEN 0134 SOCL2000D02 111 10.0010.50 34 972
EDEN 0134 HEIT1030D01 111 11.0011.50 6 972
EDEN 0134 MATH1100D04 11 11.0012.15 36 972
EDEN 0134 HIST2010D02 111 12.00 12.50 36 972
EDEN 0134 ENGL1020D02 111 13.0013.50 19 972
EDEN 0134 PHIL2050D01 11 13.3014.45 22 972
EDEN 0134 MATHO098NO1 1 18.00 20.45 13 972
EDEN 0135 SPCH1200D05 11 8.00 9.15 27 1,099
EDEN 0135 CSCI1010D02 11 9.3010.45 29 1,099
EDEN 0135 CSCI1010D01 111 10.00 10.50 31 1,099
EDEN 0135 PHSC1010D01 111 11.0011.50 32 1,099
EDEN 0135 PHIL2030D01 11 11.0012.15 20 1,099
EDEN 0135 MATH2100D01 1111 13.00 14.15 9 1,099
EDEN 0135 CSCI1010NO1 1 18.00 20.45 29 1,099
EDEN 0136 BIOL2110D01 111 8.00 8.50 16 972
EDEN 0136 READO0090D04 11 8.00 9.15 11 972
EDEN 0136 BUSM1050101 111 9.00 9.50 3 972
EDEN 0136 ECON2010D02 11 9.3010.45 34 972
EDEN 0136 BIOL2500D03 111 10.00 10.50 11 972
EDEN 0136 MATH1100D0O6 111 11.0011.50 34 972
EDEN 0136 BUSN1330D01 11 11.0012.15 16 972
EDEN 0136 SOCL2000D04 11 13.3014.45 35 972
EDEN 0137 ACCT2010D02 11 11.0012.15 16 1,173
EDEN 0138 MATH1100DO1 111 8.00 8.50 33 978
EDEN 0138 BIOL1010D04 11 8.00 9.15 34 978
EDEN 0138 MATH1100D02 111 9.00 9.50 28 978
EDEN 0138 PSYC2010D06 11 9.3010.45 36 978
EDEN 0138 MATH0099D02 111 10.0010.50 35 978
EDEN 0138 MATHO0098D05 111 11.0011.50 16 978
EDEN 0138 HESC1000D01 11 11.0012.15 30 978
EDEN 0138 BIOL1010D03 111 12.00 12.50 23 978
EDEN 0138 ACCT2010D01 111 13.0013.50 23 978
EDEN 0138 MATHO0098D09 11 13.3014.45 17 978
EDEN 0138 RELS1003D01 11 15.0016.15 24 978
EDEN 0138 THTR1020NO1 1 18.00 20.45 22 978
EDEN 0145 BIOL1201D03 11 8.00 9.15 24 750
EDEN 0145 ENGL1010D05 111 9.00 9.50 24 750
EDEN 0145 ACCT2020D01 11 9.3010.45 9 750
EDEN 0145 ENGL1010D06 111 10.0010.50 23 750
EDEN 0145 MATHO0099D06 11 11.0012.15 24 750
EDEN 0145 ENGL1010D11 111 12.0012.50 23 750
EDEN 0145 SPCH1200D04 11 13.3014.45 27 750
EDEN 0145 ACCT2010NO1 1 18.00 20.45 11 750
EDEN 0145 BIOL1010NO1 1  18.00 20.45 12 750
EDEN 0145 ENGLO091NO1 1 18.00 20.45 12 750
EDEN 0146 BIOL1010D0O5S 11 9.3010.45 25 743
EDEN 0146 PSYC2260D01 111 10.0010.50 26 743
EDEN 0146 BIOL1201D01 111 11.0011.50 26 743
EDEN 0146 PSYC2250D01 11 11.0012.15 16 743
EDEN 0146 SOCL2000D01 111 12.0012.50 26 743
EDEN 0146 ENGL1020D06 11 13.3014.45 18 743

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.
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140 42 00000
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RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO.

EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN
EDEN

NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN
MTWTFS TTFC

0146 HEIT1010NO1 1 18.00 20.45
0146 HEIT1250NO1 1  18.00 20.45
0147 READO090DO1 111 8.00 850
0147 SOCL2050D01 11 8.00 9.15
0147 MATHO099D05 11 9.3010.45
0147 HIST2010D03 111 10.0010.50
0147 READO090D02 111 11.0011.50
0147 HIST1020D01 11 11.0012.15
0147 ENGL2620D01 111 12.0012.50
0147 PSYC2010D05 11 13.3014.45
0147 BIOL2510NO1 1 18.00 20.45
0147 PSYC2010NO1 1  18.00 20.45
0148 BIOL1020D01 1  9.00 10.15
0148 BIOL1010DO01 1 9.00 10.50
0148 HEIT1230101 11 9.3010.45
0148 TEAC2030101 11 11.0012.15
0148 ENGL2002D01 11 13.3014.45
0148 BIOL1203D01 1 14.00 16.45
0148 BIOL1203NO1 1 18.00 20.45
0149 BIOL2110D01 11  9.0010.15
0149 BIOL2500D01 11 9.3010.45
0149 MATH2140D01 11 11.0012.15
0149 BIOL2510D02 11 13.3014.45
0149 BIOL2510D01 1 14.00 16.45
0149 BIOL2500D02 11 15.0016.15
0149 BIOL1010NO1 1 18.0019.50
0150 CHEM1020D01 1 9.3012.15
0150 CHEM1010D01 1 11.00 13.45
0150 CHEM1010D03 1 11.0013.45
0150 CHEM1010D02 1 13.3016.15
0151 PHSC1010D01 1 9.00 10.50
0151 PHSC1010D02 1  9.00 10.50
0151 TEAC2010D01 11 9.3010.45
0151 HEIT2030D02 11 11.0012.15
0151 PHSC1010D03 1  13.3015.20
0151 PHSC1010NO1 1 18.00 19.50
0152 PHSC1010D02 111 8.00 850
0152 PHSC1010D03 11 8.00 9.15
0152 HIST1010D01 111 9.00 9.50
0152 MATH1300D01 11 9.3010.45
0152 MATH1110D01 111 10.0010.50
0152 SPCH1200D06 111 11.0011.50
0152 BIOL1020D02 11 11.0012.15
0152 PHSC1020101 111 12.0012.50
0152 MATHO0099D03 111 13.0013.50
0152 PHSC1010D04 11 13.3014.45
0158 POLI1100D02 11 9.3010.45
0159 GEOG2010D02 11 9.3010.45
0199 ENGL1010D10 11 9.3010.45
0199 HNUR2813D01 1 12.0014.30
0199 HNUR2813D02 1 12.0014.30 1

RIVER PARISHES COMMUNITY COLLEGE

OTHER

TOTAL

Q. FT.

CAPACITY

743
743
740
740
740
740
740
740
740
740
740
740

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 72 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000
110 27 00000

ROOM RECRD
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT.
--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
EDEN 0199 HNUR2813D03 1 12.0014.30 1 5 758
0OBA 0101A PTEC1000TD1 11 8.00 9.00 17 574
0OBA 0101A PTEC1000TD2 11 11.0012.00 20 574
0OBA 0101A PTECI1000EX1 1111 15.0017.00 15 574
8 OOBA 0101A PTEC1000TN1 1  16.0017.50 1 17 574
0OBA 0102A PTEC1610EX1 11111 7.3010.30 14 538
0OBA 0102A PTEC1610TD1 111 11.0012.15 21 538
0OBA 0102A PTEC2440EX1 11111 14.30 16.45 14 538
0OBA 0102A PTEC2630EX1 11111 14.3016.45 1 14 538
0OBA 0102A PTEC1610TN1 1 17.3020.45 12 538
0OBA 0102A PTEC2420TN1 11 18.0020.15 18 538
0OBA 0103 CADD1200TD1 111 8.00 9.50 10 360
OOBA 0103 DRFT2999101 11 9.3010.45 2 360
0OBA 0103 DRFT1300TD1 111 10.0011.50 9 360
0OBA 0103 CADD1300TD1 111 13.0014.50 8 360
0OOBA 0103 DRFT1500TN1 11 17.3019.45 10 360
0OBA 0103 CADD1700TN1 11 17.3020.30 8 360
0OBA 0104 PTEC2440TD1 11 14.0015.15 7 632
0OBA 0104 PTEC1320TN1 1 17.00 20.45 14 632
0OBA 0104 PTEC2440TN1 1  18.00 20.45 21 632
8 OOBA 0105 PTEC1010TD1 111 8.00 8.50 33 1,040
0OBA 0105 CORE1003TD1 11 8.00 9.15 29 1,040
0OBA 0105 PTEC2630TD1 111 9.00 9.50 18 1,040
8 OOBA 0105 PTEC2030TD1 11 9.3010.45 32 1,040
0OBA 0105 PTEC2430TD1 11 11.0013.15 14 1,040
OOBA 0105 INST1011TD1 111 13.00 14.50 29 1,040
0OOBA 0105 INST1010TD1 11 13.3016.00 29 1,040
0OBA 0105 PTEC1310TN1 1 17.00 20.45 20 1,040
8 OOBA 0105 PTEC1010TN1 1 18.00 20.45 34 1,040
0OBA 0105 PTEC2070TN1 1  18.00 20.45 18 1,040
8 OOBA 0105 PTEC2030TN1 1 18.0020.45 31 1,040
0OBA 0106 PRNT1000TD1 11 11.0011.50 5 827
0OOBA 0106 DRFT1000TN1 11 17.3019.45 17 827
0OBA 0106 CADD1100TN1 11 17.3020.30 17 827
0OBA 0107 PTEC2911EX1 11111 7.30 9.45 14 973
0OBA 0107 PTEC2420EX1 11111 7.3011.15 1 14 973
0OBA 0109 PTEC1010EX1 11111 7.30 9.45 13 547
0OBA 0109 PTEC2070TD1 111 10.0010.50 19 547
8 OOBA 0109 PTEC2030EX1 11111 10.0012.15 1 13 547
8 OOBA 0109 PTEC1310EX1 11111 11.0014.00 1 14 547
8 OOBA 0109 PTEC1320EX1 11111 11.3014.30 1 14 547
8 OOBA 0109 PTEC2070EX1 11111 12.3014.45 1 15 547
0OBA 0111 WELD1121TD1 1 7.30 8.30 18 509
0OBA 0111 WELD1321TD1 1 7.30 8.30 19 509
0OBA 0111 WELD1415TD1 111 7.3010.30 18 509
0OBA 0111 WELD1211TD1 11 9.0010.00 18 509
0OBA 0111 WELD1005TD1 111 11.0012.50 16 509
0OBA 0111 WELD1403TD1 11 11.0014.00 17 509
0OBA 0111 WELD1432TD1 111 14.0015.20 4 509
0OBA 0111 WELD1134I101 111 15.3017.30 2 509
0OBA 0111A WELD1425TD1 111 7.3010.30 4 1,953

RIVER PARISHES COMMUNITY COLLEGE

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

110 27 00000
220 20 00000
220 20 00000
220 20 00000
220 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000

110 20 00000

110 20 00000
110 20 00000
140 24 00000
140 24 00000
140 24 00000
140 24 00000
140 24 00000
140 24 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
220 25 00000
220 25 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 15 00000
110 15 00000
110 15 00000
110 15 00000
110 15 00000
110 15 00000
110 15 00000
110 15 00000
220 20 00000

ROOM RECRD
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM RECRD
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
0OBA 0111A WELD1401TD1 11 9.0010.00 7 1,953 220 20 00000
0OBA 0111A WELD2104TD1 111 11.0012.50 6 1,953 220 20 00000
0OBA 0111A WELD2264TD1 11 11.0014.30 5 1,953 220 20 00000
0OBA 0111A WELD2255TD1 111 14.0015.20 5 1,953 220 20 00000
0OBA 0113 ETRN1112TD2 11 9.3012.45 17 892 110 20 00000
0OBA 0113 ETRN1112TD1 111 10.0012.15 8 892 110 20 00000
4 OOBA 0114 INST1330TD1 11111 8.00 14.00 26 1,345 220 20 00000
4 8 OOBA 0114 INST1410TD1 11111 8.0014.00 1 26 1,345 220 20 00000
4 8 OOBA 0114 INST1420TD1 11111 8.0014.00 1 26 1,345 220 20 00000
4 8 OOBA 0114 INST1430TD1 11111 8.0014.00 1 26 1,345 220 20 00000
4 8 O0OBA 0114 INST2630TD1 11111 8.0014.00 1 26 1,345 220 20 00000
OOBA 0114 INST2999TD1 111 14.0515.00 10 1,345 220 20 00000



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT RIVER PARISHES COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL DATA 2015
RUN DATE 11/12/2015 12:00:28
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo 5

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - - 13
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, --------------
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 18
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 267
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 267
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 13

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = === ===« == === s s s e oo oo o mceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE RIVER PARISHES COMMUNITY COLLEGE
RUN DATE 11/12/2015 12:00:28
PAGE NUM 1

DAY USE

(0600-1700)

*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

5,460
1,600
58,750
7,510
30,770

64.6

DAY USE

(0600-1700)

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 39

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 1,175

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 13,240 2,145 15,385

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,510 1,950
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,351 249
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 105,750
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 40,118
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 26,480 4,290
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 38.5 12.8 29.3
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 25.0 7.3 18.7
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 66.0 57.1
CLASSROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 33

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 997

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 12,229 1,959 14,188

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,970 1,650
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,207 219
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 89,730
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 35,186
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 24,458 3,918
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 40.6 13.3 30.9
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 27.3 7.9 20.3

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 69.5 58.8

4,620
1,426
49,850
6,658
28,376

67.8

NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(1700-2300) (0600-2300)

164,500
47,628

NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(1700-2300) (0600-2300)

139,580
41,844



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE RIVER PARISHES COMMUNITY COLLEGE
RUN DATE 11/12/2015 12:00:28
PAGE NUM 2

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
COMPUTER CLASSROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 6

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 178

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 1,011 186 1,197

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 540 300 840
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 144 30 174

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 16,020 8,900 24,920
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 4,932 852 5,784
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,022 372 2,394
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 26.7 10.0 20.7

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 12.6 4.2 9.6

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 41.0 43.7 41.4

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 17

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 349

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 5,458 215 5,673

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,530 850 2,380

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 577 28 605

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 31,410 17,450 48,860
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 11,865 560 12,425
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 10,917 430 11,347

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 37.7 3.3 254

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 34.8 25 23.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 92.0 76.8 91.3



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE RIVER PARISHES COMMUNITY COLLEGE
RUN DATE 11/12/2015 12:00:28
PAGE NUM 3

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASS LABORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 7

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 166

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 702 215 917

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 630 350 980

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 121 28 149

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 14,940 8,300 23,240
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,420 560 2,980
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,404 430 1,834
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 19.2 8.0 15.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 9.4 5.2 7.9

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 58.0 76.8 61.5

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
OPEN LABBORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 10

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 183

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 4,756 4,756

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 900 500 1,400
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 456 456

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 16,470 9,150 25,620
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 9,445 9,445
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 9,513 9,513

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 50.7 .0 32.6

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 57.8 .0 37.1

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 100.7 .0 100.7

** WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY



